the lives of 4292 persons across 113 countries1.  As at June 8th, 2020, there were 6,931,000 
confirmed cases with 400,857 deaths across 213 countries2  

In Trinidad and Tobago, the first case of COVID-19 was confirmed on March 12th, 2020 and as 
at June 8th, 2020, there were one hundred and seventeen (117) positive cases and eight (8) 
deaths, with over three thousand, four-hundred (3,400) tests conducted.  

The Ministry of Community Development, Culture and the Arts is committed to doing its part to 
ensure the continued containment and mitigation of this disease, while supporting the return 
of citizens to the full expression and enjoyment of culture and the arts and community